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Executive 
Contact 

Library Contacts Telephone Fax Address Email 

Cummins – Helen Loller 8676 2476 8676 2288 McFarlane St, Cummins  5631 cummins.library@plain.sa.gov.au  
Eudunda – Pat Matthews 8581 1587 8581 1587 2 Reserve Rd, Eudunda  5374 pmatthew@eudundaas.sa.edu.au  
Lucindale – Deb Davidson 8766 2084 8766 2058 Gum Ave, Lucindale  5272 debbie.davidson@las.sa.edu.au  
PLS – Teresa Brook &  
Geoff Strempel 

8348 2311 8340 2524 8 Milner St, Hindmarsh  5007 teresa.brook@sa.gov.au  
geoff.strempel@sa.gov.au  

Propect – Anne Gowin 8342 8102 8342 0166 1 Thomas St, Nailsworth  5083 anne@prospect.sa.gov.au  
Pt Lincoln – Louise Mrjden 8688 3622 8688 3681 2 London Street, Port Lincoln 5606 michael.barker@plcc.sa.gov.au 
Roxby Downs – Marie Trezise  8671 0660 8671 1418 Richardson Place, Roxby Downs  5725 roxbydowns.library@plain.sa.gov.au 

Kimberley 
Hargrave 
Two Wells 

Whyalla – Vicki Ledo 8649 3000 8649 3961 Ramsay St, Whyalla  5608 vicki.ledo@whyalla.sa.gov.au  
      

Burnside – Lindy Hillman 8366 4143 8366 4274 401 Greenhill Rd, Tusmore (PO Box 9 Glenside 5065) lhillman@burnside.sa.gov.au 
Andamooka – Angela Turner 8672 7113 8672 7197 Government Rd, Andamooka  5722 angela.turner@andac7.sa.edu.au 
Lameroo – Jan McNeil 8576 3490 8576 3827 1 Bews Tce, Lameroo  5302 mcneil.janice@plain.sa.gov.au   
Pinnaroo – Tiffany Blacksell 8577 8176 8577 8352 Bundey Tce, Pinnaroo  5304 blacksell.tiffany@plain.srjden.gov.au 
Tumby Bay – Fran Oswald 8688 2471 8688 2608 West Tce, Tumby Bay  (PO Box 125) 5605 oswald.fran@plain.sa.gov.au  
Yankalilla – Jo Davidson 8558 2043 none Main Rd, Yankalilla 5203 yankalilla.library@plain.sa.gov.au  
Yorketown – Cheryl Bates 8852 1647 8852 1024 Stansbury Rd, Yorketown  5576 bates.cheryl@plain.sa.gov.au 

Abby Dickson 
Marion 

     
      

Barossa – Vicki Hutchinson 8562 1107 8562 3230 10 Murrray Street, Nuriootpa 5355 vhutchinson@barossa.sa.gov.au 
East Murray – Sharon Schubert 8578 7053 8578 7072 Government Road, East Murray 5307 sschubert@emas.sa.edu.au  
Leigh Creek – Alicia Hoddle & Norma Ellis 8675 2803 8675 2803 PO Box 83, Leigh Creek  5731 lj8lnel@plain.sa.gov.au  
Lock –Toni Sheridan  8689 1015   sheridan.toni@plain.net.au 
Murray Bridge – Peggy Bennett 8539 1175 8532 1622 3rd Floor, Mobilong House, 7th Street, Murray Bridge 5253 p.bennett@rcmb.sa.gov.au  
Norwood Payneham St Peters  
– Suzanne Kennedy 

8334 0203 8362 2040 101 Payneham Rd, St Peters 5069 
(PO Box 204, Kent Town  5071) 

skennedy@npsp.sa.gov.au   

Woomera – Heather Cleland 8673 7287 8673 7005 Dewrang Ave, Woomera  5720 community.library@woomera.sa.edu.au 

Dee 
O’Loughlin 
Adelaide Hills 

Unley – Hanlie Erasmus 8372 5428 8272 2511 181 Unley Rd, Unley  5061 herasmus@unley.sa.gov.au 
      

Ardrossan – Leonie Peterson 8837 4134  14 Second St, Ardrossan  5571 leonie.peterson@ardas.sa.edu.au  
Ceduna – Meralyn Stevens 8625 3270 8625 2178 Bergmann Dr (PMB 46), Ceduna  5690 ceduna.library@plain.sa.gov.au  
Flinders Mobile – Rebecca Lloyd 8662 2305 8662 2305 14 Fifth St, Gladstone  5473 flindersmobile.library@plain.sa.gov.au  
Orroroo – Jenny Rosenblatt 8658 1100 8658 1309 West Tce, Orroroo  5431 jenny.rosenblatt@orrorooas.sa.edu.au  
Renmark Paringa – Maxine Hodgson 8586 5544 8586 6542 James Ave, Renmark  5341 lc24mah@plain.sa.gov.au  
Snowtown – Greg King 8865 2006 8865 2082 Glen Davidson Drive, Snowtown  5520 greg.king@snowtownas.sa.edu.au  
Tea Tree Gully – Helen Kwaka 8397 7454 8397 7400 571 Montague Rd, Modbury  5092 kwakh@cttg.sa.gov.au  

Liz Byrne 
Walkerville 
 

Walkerville – Liz Byrne (Exec) 8344 7714 8269 7820 62 Walkerville Tce, Gilberton  5081 ebyrne@walkerville.sa.gov.au  
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Alexandrina – Jill Patmore  8555 7034 8555 3603 11Cadell St, Goolwa  5214 jill.patmore@alexandrina.sa.gov.au  
Coober Pedy – Leanne Marjanovic 8672 3917 8672 5738 Paxton Rc (PO Box 317), Coober Pedy  5723 leanne.marjanovic@cooberpedy.sa.edu.au  
Port Broughton – Rosalie Patterson 8635 2863 8635 2863 12 East Tce, Port Brougton 5522 lj30rpa@plain.sa.gov.au  
Quorn – Maria McCallum 8648 6101 8648 6254 Stokes Rd, Quorn 5433 maria.mccallum@quornas.sa.edu.au  
Robe –  8768 2465 8768 2863 Mundy Tce (PO Box 448), Robe  5276 robelibrary@plain.sa.gov.au  
Naracoorte – Paula Turner 8762 2338 8762 4209 De Garis Pl, Naracoorte  5271 paula.turner@nlc.sa.gov.au 

Bernie McSwain 
Salisbury 

West Torrens – Shane Cathcart 8416 6240 8234 5170 165 Sir Donald Bradman Drive, Hilton 5033 scathcar@wtcc.sa.gov.au 
      

Wudinna – Linda Heath 8680 2194 8680 2393 PO Box 30, Wudinna  5652 linda.heath@wudinnaas.sa.edu.au 
Berri Barmera – Peter Ison 8595 2666 8595 2668 PO Box 594, Berri  5343 peter.ison@tafesa.edu.au  
Jamestown – Marie Broad 8664 2713 8664 2707 Humphris Tce, Jameston 5491 broad.marie@plain.sa.gov.au  
Karcultaby – Kathryn Heddle 8626 3077 8626 3009 PMB 9, Minnipa  5654 kathryn.heddle@karcultas.sa.edu.au   
Kimba – Bev Tilly 8627 2221 8627 2221 69 West Tce (PO Box 63), Kimba 5641 tilly.bev@plain.sa.gov.au 
Port Augusta – Tina Dunemann 8641 9151 8641 2180 Civic Ctr, Mackay St (PO Box 120),Pt Augusta 5700 tdunemann@portaugusta.sa.gov.au  

Deirdre 
Moloney 
Central Yorke 

Mount Gambier – Cathryn Harris 8721 2541 8724 7312 10 Watson Tce, Mt Gambier  5290 charris@mountgambier.sa.gov.au  
      

Cambrai – Vanessa Peterson  8564 5146 8564 5102 Main St, Cambrai  5353 peterson.vanessa@plain.net.au   
Clare & Gilbert Valleys – Heather Lymburn 8842 3817 8842 3871 33 Old North Rd, Clare  5453 lymburn.heather@plain.sa.gov.au  
Port Pirie – Rebecca Blight 8632 1649 8633 0403 95 Ellen St, Pt Pirie  5540 lmlibrary@pirie.sa.gov.au  
Streaky Bay – Lorraine Longbottom 8626 1492 8626 1658 109 Wells St, Streaky Bay  5680 longbottom.lorraine@plain.sa.gov.au  
Swan Reach – Leanne Griffiths 8570 2053 8570 2325 Showground Rd, Swan Reach  5354 leanne.griffiths@swanrchas.sa.edu.au  
Tintinara – Wendy Lawless 8757 2120 8757 2409 Wendt Tce, Tintinara  5266 lawless.wendy@plain.sa.gov.au  

Judi Cameron 
Onkaparinga 

Onkaparinga – Judi Cameron (Exec) 8384 0776 8382 1232 PO Box 411, Noarlunga Centre  5168 gilgal@onkaparinga.sa.gov.au  
      

Balaklava – Kevyna Gardner 8862 1336 8862 1336 May Tce, Balaklava  5461 gardner.kevyna@plain.sa.gov.au    
Hawker – Janice McInnis 8648 4184 8648 4184 PO Box 132, Hawker 5434 hawker.library@plain.sa.gov.au 
Karoonda – Kerry Galbraith 8578 1120 8578 1078 North Tce, Karoonda  5307 kerry.galbraith@kas.sa.edu.au 
Keith – Amanda Parsons 8755 3236 8755 3236 Tolmer Tce, Keith  5267 keith.library@plain.sa.gov.au  
Peterborough – Michelle Travaille & Chris 
Malycha 

8651 2523 8651 3315 Queen St, Peterborough 5422 travaille.michelle@plain.sa.gov.au  

Playford – Sandra Skinner 8256 0334 8256 0381  sskinner@playford.sa.gov.au  

Janice Nitschke 
Wattle Range 

Mt Barker – Ian Hildebrand 8391 7316 8391 7319 5 Dumas St, Mt Barker  5251 ihildebrand@dcmtbarker.sa.gov.au  
      

Charles Sturt – Barbara James 8408 1331 8408 1340 72 Woodville Rd, Woodville  5011 bjames@charlessturt.sa.gov.au  
Cleve – Marg Honan 8628 2607 8628 2511 Second St, Cleve  5640 honan.margaret@plain.sa.gov.au  AND 

marg.honan@cleveas.sa.edu.au  
Coomandook –  Maxine Simmons &  
Helen Bowering 

8573 3196 8573 3196 Duke’s Highway, Coomandook  5261 coomandook.library@plain.sa.gov.au   
helen.bowering@plain.sa.gov.au  

Kangaroo Island – Jan Sundberg (Acting) 8553 4516 8553 2885 43 Dauncey St, Kingscote  5223 kilibrary@kicouncil.sa.gov.au 
Minlaton – Candy Johnson 8853 2339  8853 2339 2 North Tce, Minlaton  5575 candy.johnson@minlatonds.sa.edu.au  
Moonta – Ruth Meier 8825 1511 8825 1611 Blanche Tce, Moonta  5558 ruth.meier@moontaas.sa.edu.au 

Bill Roche  
Pt Adelaide/Enfield 

Victor Harbor – Ben Footner 8551 0730 8551 0731 1 Bay Rd (PO Box 11), Victor Harbor  5211 bfootner@victor.sa.gov.au 
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Adelaide City – Sue Lawrence 8203 7153 8203 7157 18 Grote St (GPO Box 2252), Adelaide  5000 s.lawrence@adelaidecitycouncil.com  
Cowell – Dawn Chase 8629 2320 

Ph/fax 
 42 Story Rd, Cowell 5602 chase.dawn@plain.sa.gov.au   

Note: when ringing you will get an automated answerer 
– wait through this and the library will answer 

Light – Amanda Cook  8525 3290 8566 3987 51 Main St, Kapunda  5373 acook@light.sa.gov.au  
Loxton – Karen Wetherall 8584 8051 8584 6622 East Tce, Loxton  5333 libmanagerlox@loxtonwaikerie.sa.gov.au 
Mannum – Jo Dunn 8569 2005 8569 2005 Walker Ave, Mannum 5238 jo.dunn@mcc.sa.edu.au 
Meningie – Margaret Clarke 8575 1106 8575 1368 1 North Tce, Meningie  5264 margaret.clarke@meningieas.sa.edu.au  

Lynn Spurling 
Kadina 
 

Waikerie – Michael Cox 8541 3448 8541 4698 Strangman Rd, Waikerie  5330 libmanagerwaik@loxtonwaikerie.sa.gov.au  
      

Bordertown – Rae Bromley/Wendy Crane 8752 1473 8752 1442 55 Woolshed St, Bordertown  5268 raebromley@tatiara.sa.gov.au  
wendycrane@tatiara.sa.gov.au 

Burra – Bev Low 8892 2038 8892 2476 7 Bridge Tce, Burra  5417 bev.low@burracs.sa.edu.au  
Campbelltown - Ursula Hickey 8366 9293 8366 9275 171 Montacute Rd, Newton  5074 uhickey@campelltown.sa.gov.au  
Gawler – Helen Hennessy 8522 9239 8522 9212 91 Murray St (PO Box 130), Gawler 5118 Helen.hennessy@gawler.sa.gov.au  
Holdfast Bay – David Lambert & 
Margaret Berketa 

8229 9988 N/A 2 Colley Tce, Glenelg  5045 dlambert@holdfast.sa.gov.au 
mberketa@holdfast.sa.gov.au  

Kingston – Jane Dicker 8767 2677 8767 2247 46 East Tce, Kingston  5275 jane.dicker@kingstoncs.sa.edu.au   
Tailem Bend – Julie Gigger 8572 3266 8572 3026 1 Murray St, Tailem Bend  5260 julie.gigger@tailembdps.sa.edu.au  

Julie Weller 
Mitcham 

SWAP – Leonie Edwards 8342 7113 8269 7820 62 Walkerville Terrace, Gilberton 5081 ledwards@walkerville.sa.gov.au 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 


